

Special (Pocso) Case No 24 /2017

S. Trial No 5 (12) of 2017

State of West Bengal Vs Ratna Bibi @ Kohinoor Bibi and others .

Order No 02

Date 10.08.2018

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons , hearing of the of the petition filed on behalf of prosecution on 10.07.2018.

Accused persons namely Ratna Bibi @ Kohinoor Bibi Mollah, Russel Seikh, Bisti Bibi @ Nashima, Sagar Mollah and Rajkumar Singh are produced from J/C and placed on dock .

Ld defence counsels are present. Ld PP appears and files hazirah.

At this juncture one petition has been filed by Ld counsel for Rajkumar Singh praying for an order to enlarge the accused person on bail on any terms and conditions on the grounds stated in the petition . Copy served to the Ld PP who raised objection .

In view of the resolution of the local bar dated 10.08.2018 Ld counsel for both sides did not take part in the court proceedings after 1 P.M. Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 18.08.2018 for production of the accused persons , hearing of bail petition. Accused as before.

D & C by me