

Order No 03

Date 18.08.2018

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons, hearing of the bail petition.

Accused persons namely Ratna Bibi @ Kohinoor Bibi Mollah, Russel Seikh, Bisti Bibi @ Nashima, Sagar Mollah and Rajkumar Singh are produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Ld counsel for both the sides are found absent.

Due to resolution taken by the local Bar Association to remain abstain themselves from attending court to show respect to departed soul of Satyen Dutta senior member of the bar. Interim bail is extended till next date.

Fix 04.09.2018 for production of the accused persons, hearing of the bail petition. Accused as before.

D & C by me