

Special (POCSO) 24 of 2017

State of West Bengal Vs Ratna Bibi @ Kohinoor Bibi Mollah and others.
Order No 19
Date 23.04.2019

Today is fixed for supplying copies to the accused /petitioner Rajkumar Singh, hearing of the petition filed U/s 227 Cr PC filed on 18.02.2019 and production of the accused persons from J/C.

Accused persons namely Ratna Bibi @ Kohinoor Bibi Mollah, Russel Seikh, Bisti Bibi @ Nashima , Sangar Mollah and Rajkumar Singh are produced from J/c and placed on dock.

Ld defence counsels and Ld Spl PP are present.

Heard Ld defence counsels and Ld Spl PP.

Copies in terms of the order dated 10.04.2019 are supplied to the Ld counsel appearing on behalf of accused person namely Rajkumar Singh with acknowledgement.

Another copies relates to the supplementary charge sheet dated 01.03.2018 are also supplied to the accused person namely Rajkumar Singh with acknowledgement.

Petition filed on 18.02.2019 U/s 227 Cr PC on behalf of accused Rajkumar Singh is taken up for hearing.

At this stage Ld counsel for accused Rajkumar Singh files a petition prayed for an adjournment on the grounds stated in the petition.

Heard Ld counsel for accused and Ld Spl PP.

Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Fix 30.04.2019 for hearing of the petition filed U/s 227 Cr PC filed on 18.02.2019 and production of the accused persons from J/C.

All the accused persons are remanded to J/c till 30.04.2019.

D & C by me.