

Order No 29

Date 30.08.2019

Today is fixed for cross examination of Pw 1(V.G) and production of the accused persons from J/C.

Accused persons namely Ratna Bibi @ Kohinoor Bibi Mollah, Russel Seikh, Bisti Bibi @ Nashima , Sangar Mollah and Rajkumar Singh are produced from J/c and placed on dock.

Ld defence counsels and Ld Spl PP are present.

Witness namely Farzana Akhtar Tuli @ Farzana Sardar (Pw 1) is present.

Witness namely Farzana Akhtar Tuli @ Farzana Sardar is cross examined in part.

Cross examination of Pw 1 is deferred on the prayer of the Ld counsel for accused persons namely Ratna Bibi @ Kohinoor Bibi Mollah.

To 31.08.2019 for further cross examination of Pw 1 and production of the accused persons from J/C.

All the accused persons are remanded to J/c till 31.08.2019.

D & C by me.