

Order No 34

Date 29.01.2021

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Soumen Das on court is present.

Ld counsel for accused person and Ld Spl PP are present .

Witness namely Sabyasachi Chakraborty (Pw 3) is present.

Witness namely Sabyasachi Chakraborty is further examined in chief in part. Witness identified his signature on the label pasted on the packet which is marked as material ext II/2.

Examination in chief of Pw 3 is deferred on the prayer of the Ld Spl PP.

Fix 19.04.2021 for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Accused as before.

Re- issue the summon.

Let the alamat which is marked as material ext be handed over to the police personnel who produce the same as there is no malkhana in the City Sessions Court. Calcutta.

D & C by me