

Spl. POCSO Case No. 24 of 2017
(Burtolla PS case No. 120 dated 30.05.2017)
State
- Vs. -
Sagar Molla & Ors.

Order No. 64

dated 16.04.2021 :-

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons, further evidence and report.

Accused namely Ratna Bibi and Bristi Bibi, are produced from J/C.

Accused namely Russel Sk., Sagar Mollah and Rajkumar Singh are not produced from J/C.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present.

Ld. Defence Counsels are also present.

Witness namely Nitin Singh is absent.

At this stage, one petition is filed on behalf of the accused person Sagar Ali Mollah praying for direction upon the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home for providing appropriate medical diet.

Perused the medical report of accused Rajkumar Singh received through the Superintendent, P.C.H. on this day.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

The Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home is hereby directed to provide proper medical diet to the accused persons Sagar Ali Mollah and and Rajkumar Singh and report before the court on the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home for information and necessary action.

Fix **21.05.2021** for production, further evidence and report.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me :

Sd/-
(Smt. Sutanuka Nag)
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Bench – II

Copy forwarded to : The Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home
for information and necessary action.