

Order No 66

Date 30.06.2021

Today is fixed for further evidence and production of the accused persons.

Accused persons namely Ratna Bibi @ Kohinoor Bibi Mollah, Russel Seikh, Bisti Bibi @ Nashima , Sagar Ali Mollah and Rajkumar Singh are not produced from J/c due to pandemic.

Ld Spl PP and Ld defence counsels are absent.

Witness is also absent.

Perused the case record.

Due to resolution of the local Bar Associations dated 17.06.2021 no adverse order is passed.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 07.08.2021 for further evidence and production of the accused persons.

D and C by me