

Sessions Case No. 24 of 2025
Filing No. 1215 of 2017
CNR- WBCS01-001215-2017
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No. 07

Dated- 21.07.2024

One compliance letter no. 3566, dated 19.07.2025 is received from Ld. CJM, Calcutta in pursuant to the order No 39 dated 14.07.2025 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta passed in CRM (M) 709 of 2025 along with bail bond are furnished by the registered sureties namely Ram Babu Paswan and one local surety Abdus Salim Fauzder for the accused person namely **Russel Seikh @ Rasel Shak @ Russel Sheikh.**

Let it be kept with the record.

To date I.e **06.08.2025** for evidence of CSW-25

To date for production of the accused person Sagar Mollah, Ratna Bibi @ Kohinoor Bibi, Bisti Bibi @ Nashima .

To date for appearance of the accused Rajkumar Singh @ Raju.

Ld.P.P to take steps accordingly.

D & C by me.

Judge Bench -II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
JO Code – WB00868