

Ref:- Burtolla P.S Case No-120, dated 30.05.2017

Sessions Case No. 24 of 2025

Filing No. 1215 of 2017

CNR- WBCS01-001215-2017

Present:- Anindya Banerjee,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No. 10

Dated- 06.09.2024

Record is put up today on the basis of a put up petition along with another petition filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused person namely Kohinoor Bibi Molla.

Bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Kohinoor Bibi Molla praying for enlarging her on bail on the ground stated in the petition after serving copy of this petition to Ld. PP.

Ld. Spl. PP received the same with objection. Let it be kept with the record.

Fixing 09.09.2025 for hearing the bail petition filed this day on behalf of the accused Kohinoor Bibi Molla.

The prosecution is directed to produce the CD on the next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O of this case for information and compliance.

To date i.e **07.11.2025** for evidence of CSW-28 and CSW-29.

D & C by me.

Judge Bench -II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
JO Code – WB00868