

Sessions Case No.24 of 2025
Filing No. 1215 of 2017
CNR- WBCS01-001215-2017
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No. 02

Dated:- 16.04.2025.

Record is put up on the strength of put up petition filed on behalf of accused Russel Seikh.

Ld. Counsel for the above named accused person files a petition praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

Copy served and objected to.

Let it be kept with the record.

To date 28.04.2025 for production, appearance of the accused persons and hearing of bail petition.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868