

Sessions Case No.24 of 2025
Filing No. 1215 of 2017
CNR- WBCS01-001215-2017
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No. 03

Dated:- 28.04.2025.

Today is fixed for production, appearance of the accused person and hearing of bail petition.

Ld. PP Mr. Saikat Pandey is present by filing hazira on behalf of Prosecution.

Accused Rajkumar Singh @ Raju on C.B is present by filing haizra.

Accused Russel Seikh and Sagar Mollah are produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Accused Ratna Bibi @ Kohinoor Bibi and Bisti Bibi @ Nashima are produced from J/C in virtual mode.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Kohinoor Bibi Mollah files two separate petitions, one praying for bail and another praying for physical production of the accused person on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Prayer for physical production is considered and allowed.

Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home (Women) is hereby directed to produce the accused Ratna Bibi @ Kohinoor Bibi and Bisti Bibi @ Nashima physically on the next date.

At this stage, Ld. PP files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered. Petition is allowed.

I.O to bring C.D on the next date for hearing of bail petitions.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O through O.C, Burtolla P.S.

Fix 30.04.2025 for production, appearance of the accused persons and hearing of bail petition.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868